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ENROLMENT APPLICATION FEE 
An Application fee of $150 is payable by prospective 

Parents to register their child with the School. 

This Application Fee does not guarantee an offer for 

placement. 

ENROLMENT FEE 
An Enrolment fee of $440 is payable by parents/guardians 

to formally accept their child’s position at the School. This 

fee is payable per student enrolling from 2020 onwards. 

Enrolment entitles the family to participate in the life of the 

School. 

TUITION FEES AND CONSOLIDATED LEVIES 
Please refer to section 5.3 of the 2020 Business Notice for 

further information. 

Year Level 
2020 Annual 
Tuition Fee 

2020 Annual 
Consolidated Levy 

Prep Reception $5,384 $88 

Prep $5,384 $88 

Year 1 $5,384 $88 

Year 2 $5,384 $100 

Year 3 $6,788 $100 

Year 4 $6,788 $100 

Year 5 $7,806 $252 

Year 6 $7,806 $332 

Year 7 $9,409 $528 

Year 8 $9,409 $528 

Year 9 $10,290 $620 

Year 10 $10,290 $436 

Year 11 $10,626 $396 

Year 12 $10,626 $572 

 
 
 

BUILDING LEVY 
Please refer to section 5.4 of the 2020 Business Notice for 

further information. 

Students 2020 Annual Building Levy 

1 Child $1,920 

2 Children $2,451 

3 Children $3,054 

4+ Children $3,656 

FAMILY CONCESSIONS 
Please refer to section 5.5 of the 2020 Business Notice for 

further information. 

Students Concession 

2nd Child 17% off Tuition Fees 

3rd Child 20% off Tuition Fees 

4th Child 30% off Tuition Fees 

5th + Child 60% off Tuition Fees 

OTHER SUBJECT RELATED FEES & LEVIES 
Please refer to section 5.7.1 of the 2020 Business Notice for 

further information. 

Levy/Charge 2020 Annual Levy 

Duke of Edinburgh Levy – Silver $180 

Duke of Edinburgh Levy – Gold $190 

Information Technology Levy $385 (Prep to Year 2) 
$595 (Year 3 to Year 6) 
$595 (Year 7 to Year 12) 

Outdoor & Env. Studies Levy $750 

Performing Arts Levy $50 
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VET/VCAL CHARGES 
Please refer to section 5.7.2 of the 2020 Business Notice for 

further information. 

Levy/Charge 2020 Annual Levy 

VET (Cert. II in Business) $200 

VCAL  (Other Courses) $650 

VCAL (Hospitality) $950 

AD HOC CHARGES 
Please refer to section 5.7.4 of the 2020 Business Notice for 

further information. 

Levy/Charge 2020 Annual Levy 

Chromebook Hire (for borrowed 
laptops only) 

$10 per day 

VCE Edrolo Subscription $33 per subject 

Late Bus Usage $15 per trip 

Lost/Damaged Instruments Various 

Lost/Damaged Library Books Various 

Lost/Damaged Locks $60 

Repair/Replacement 
Chromebook 

Various 

Replacement Diary $15 

Replacement Student ID Card $10 

Replacement Tie $23 

Unpaid Emergency Lunches Various 

MUSIC LESSONS 
Please refer to section 5.7.5 of the 2020 Business Notice for 

further information. 

Music Charge 
[for all Year Levels unless 
indicated] 

2020 Music Tuition 

Individual Lessons [30 mins] $1,280 

Individual Lessons [45 mins] $1,792 

Shared Lessons [30 mins] $1,056 

Yr 12 Individual Lessons [30 mins] $960 

Yr 12 Individual Lessons [45 mins] $1,344 

Music Instrument Hire $232 

 

AMEB MUSIC EXAMINATIONS 
Instrumental music students have the opportunity to 

participate in the AMEB Music Examinations. 

Parents/guardians will receive a separate invoice formally 

advising of the specific payment requirements for each 

Examination. 

PRIVATE SCHOOL BUS 
There will be a charge for students to use the Private School 
Buses. 

DISCOUNT FOR PAYING FEES IN ADVANCE 
A discount of 3% of all fees and charges will be applied to a 
family’s account when a family pays the full 2020 Tuition 
Fees and all Other Charges in advance. To qualify for the fees 
in advance discount, a family will need to make full 
payment by 5 February 2020. 

2020 BUSINESS NOTICE 
For further information, please refer to the 2020 Business 

Notice on the BMG Website (www.bmg.vic.edu.au). The 

2020 Business Notice sets out the terms and conditions 

under which students are currently enrolled at Bacchus 

Marsh Grammar. The 2020 Business Notice was approved by 

the School Board in October 2019. The School Board retains 

the right to alter the Business Notice from time to time to 

meet changing conditions. 

Greg Gough 
Business Manager 

http://www.bmg.vic.edu.au/

